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53/ce/j.t

POT-,TOES

Control of Blight - Deacons Fielcl 1!!f.
Systen of replication: L x 4 Latin Square, plots bei-ng split into2 for det ermi.nat ion of tractor darnage. ' '

Area of each sub plot: 0.0175 acre.

?reatrnent s :
Trihole plots: No sprayl Copper f\:ngiciaie 5 Ib j:i 4O gal.lons peracre sprayed. tn'ice;. 1o0 Sarlons sr:lphurlc acia, t1i n.o.i.sprayed to d.estroy haul_ms; Copper fungicid.e anai =u:-pfn:ric 

-

acid. sprqyed as above. Ttre trictor ,.iud fo, "pr.;.ifu *a=driven over all thc plots on each occasj-on.
Sub. plols: ltre I inner rorvs da:r.eged by three passa;es of thetractor wcre compared irith tha 4 outer anci r-rndaiaged ro.us.

Basal-. dressing: 15 cTrt ccnrpor:nd granu1ar fcrtilizer (Z; If; 7r- p^O_;
rcfi: \A) pjr acrc. " -2 ,'

Cultivations, etc.3 Ploughed: Scpt 1J, l)J1.. Cu]tiva.bed. ti,rice !Mat 17, 1953. xifuea: 
-!r.ar 26. pot:.tocs plantecl: Apr 15.

Earthed. up: Junc 25. Spra.yed approprlate i1ot" *itf, .opp."furgicid.e: &€ 1 and je"]..-rr5 1?: Sprayei. _appropri-ate lJ-ots.,v'ith sulphr:ric acid: Sept 1/a. Liftcd: O;t 6.-- V;iety: i{ajcstic.Prcvious crop: Barlcy.

Standard errors pcr plot: Tot..-l_ tubcrs.
llhole plot: 0.J51 tons pcr *crc or 2.Jft (5 a.f.)
Sub plot: C.45I tons rrur ,,crL "" ).if (fZ a.f.)

Blight corurt s isurc niade i:,Jrcl arc avail-able. The rnczur J.evel- ofi:rfectron was or:-ly O.J/L

https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/


This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-173 pp 3

53/ce/3.2

Sur.lnr.',/ of Rasulis

MeaJI (10.181) 12,97 1).77 1 j.00 14.09

Undaaaged rows

Da:naged rons

Difference
(fr.121)

Und.anaged rows

Damagecl rowe

I{ea;t

Differ.nce

x 1̂0r use ln

Coppcr
fl:rgicid.e

Sul-phuric
.ricid.

Copper
fungicicle

arral
s t:]-phuric

ircidNone

1J.45

12.49

91 ,t+

90.6

13.47

13.57

88. r+

89.5

1).28
12.7t

91 .8

90.7

14.66

't3.52

-1 .14

89.7

92.5

1J.82

11.10

11.46

-o.12
(-t .161 )

90.3

90.9

90.6

+0.5

-o.96 --0. 20 -n q.7

+1 .2 -l.l

corpar5,sons other theui vert j-ce-l.

Total tubers: tons per acre
(g.uz)"

Percentage [are

91.0 89.o 91.2 91 ,1
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